RE 09-09-2002 SHEET 0.8.DE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commission of Pa 102215561 Iched original documents of the documents of	ederal Way  21P: 83706-9632
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  J. Thomas Pawlowski  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/Yes /X/ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /X/ Assignment  // Change of Name  // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  2. Name and address of receiving party in pa	ederal Way  21P: 83706-9632
J. Thomas Pawlowski  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/Yes /X/ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /X/ Assignment // Merger  // Security Agreement // Change of Name  // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ederal Way P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /X/ Assignment // Merger  // Security Agreement // Change of Name // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ederal Way 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /X/ Assignment // Merger  // Security Agreement // Change of Name  // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ZIP: <u>83706-9632</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  /X/ Assignment // Merger  // Security Agreement // Change of Name  // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ZIP: <u>83706-9632</u>
/X/ Assignment // Merger  // Security Agreement // Change of Name  // Other  Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ZIP: <u>83706-9632</u>
// Security Agreement // Change of Name City: Boise State: ID Z  // Other	
// Other	
Execution Date: August 26, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? <u>/</u> / Yes <u>/X</u> / No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	26, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /X/ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:
Name: FISH & NEAVE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address: Garry J. Tuma /x/ Enclosed	
9/06/2002 TBIAZ1 00000176 10232430	sit account
1 FC:561 40.00 0P 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 06-1075 (charge deficiency or overp	payment only)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date
Reg. No. 40,210 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. Thomas Pawlowski, residing at 12171 W. Musket Drive, Boise, Idaho 83713, have made an invention in:

## MULTI-BANK MEMORY ACCESSES USING POSTED WRITES

and am about to make application for United States Letters
Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on even
date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and

**RECORDED: 08/28/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013254 FRAME: 0765